PRELIMINARY RESPONSE TO PETITION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.107 Case IPR2017-01082

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WARGAMING GROUP LIMITED
Petitioner

v.

GAME AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-01082 Patent 7,682,243

PATENT OWNER'S SUPPLEMENTAL EVIDENCE

Counsel for Wargaming Group Limited ("Petitioner") contacted Game and Technology Co., Ltd.'s ("Patent Owner's") Counsel by e-mail on July 18, 2017, requesting complete copies of Exhibits 2001 and 2002, including the attachments referred to in the Exhibits. Patent Owner has provided copies of the attached Exhibit 2001 *Supplemental* and Ex. 2002 *Supplemental* to Patent Owner's counsel by e-mail on July 19, 2017.



PATENT OWNER PRELIMINARY RESPONSE TO IPR PETITION Case IPR2017-01082

Respectfully submitted,

/John M. Bird/ # 46,027, John M. Bird for

William H. Mandir Registration No. 32,156

Sughrue Mion, PLLC CUSTOMER NUMBER: 23373

Date: July 19, 2017



PATENT OWNER PRELIMINARY RESPONSE TO IPR PETITION Case IPR2017-01082

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the attached SUPPLEMENTAL

EVIDENCE was sent via e-mail on July 19, 2017, to the following:

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) J harper.batts@bakerbotts.com

Jeffrey Liang (Reg. No. 69,043) jeffrey.liang@bakerbotts.com

Respectfully submitted,

/John M. Bird/ # 46,027, John M. Bird

for

Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Telephone: (202) 293-7060 Facsimile: (202) 293-7860

Date: July 19, 2017

William H. Mandir Registration No. 32,156

